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READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the top of each page (the “banner”).
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE: 400 Seattle Voters
MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: +5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:
67 land line with live interviewer
129 cell phone interview with live interviewer
204 cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: April 20-25, 2022

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview

e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
e The data were statistically weighted slightly to align with the electorate profile

¢ Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. How long have you lived in Seattle?

12 Oto5years

16 6-10 years

27 11-20 years

45 20 years or more

2. If you were to describe your feelings about Seattle today in one word, what word comes
to mind? [Results on P.a]

3. New Mayor Bruce Harrell has been in office for only about three months, so it is early to
say, but are you encouraged or discouraged by what you have seen so far from Mayor
Harrell?

ROTATE1-2

40 Encouraged
19 Discouraged
41 No Opinion

3.1. What makes you [ Encouraged / Discouraged ]? [Results on p.5]

4. Crime is in the news a lot these days. Which of these statements best describes your
thinking about crime in Seattle?
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
35 The crime here is not as bad as the media makes it out to be
32 Crime in Seattle is actually worse than the media reports
25 The media are doing an accurate job of reporting crime here
8 No Opinion
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5. Have you, or anyone in your household, been a victim of a crime in the last couple of years?

36 Yes
63 No
1 No Answer

5.1. Was that a personal crime, like assault or robbery? Or property crime, like
burglary or car break-in?

2 Personal
28 Property
6 Both
64 Neither

6. As far as you know, has anyone in your neighborhood been a victim of a crime in the last
couple of years?

60 Yes
32 No
8 No Answer

6.1. Was that a personal crime, like assault or robbery? Or property crime, like
burglary or car break-in?

4 Personal
35 Property
20 Both
41 No Answer

7. Foreach of the following factors, indicates whether you think that is a Major Factor in the
crime rate, a Minor Factor, or Not really a factor.

SCRAMBLE MAJOR | MINDR | NOT | DK
7.1. Lack of mental health and addiction services 8 | 11 | 2 | 1
7.2. Homelessness 67 | 29 | 2 | 2
7.3. Economic conditions 63 | 28 | 7 | 2
7.4. Political leadership 56 | 29 |11 ]| 4
7.5. Lack of law enforcement 53 | 27 |16 | 4
7.6. The number of prosecutions of those arrested | 44 | 28 |13 | 14
7.7. Judges and sentencing 42 | 33 |15]| 10
7.8. The Covid pandemic 38 | 44 (14| 4
7.9. Protests and actions by activist groups 23 | 31 (42| 5
7.10. All the new population 21 | 37 |32 |10
8. When was the last time you were in Downtown?
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
14 Today

29 Within the last week

24 Within the last month

16 Within the last few months
9 Within the last year

10 More than a year ago
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9. If you could direct where your tax dollars were spent, would you have the city spend more
or less on the following;:

SCRAMBLE MORE | LESS | DK
9.1. Addiction and Mental health program and services 92 | 3 | 6
9.2. Training for police officers to de-escalate situations 81|13 | 6
9.3. Programs to address the root causes of crime 80 |11 | 9
9.4. Adding non-police staff to respond to certain situations 75 117 | 8
9.5. Staffing for the courts to process their case load 73 111 | 16
9.6. Hiring more police officers 64 | 28 | 8
9.7. More prosecutions of shoplifting and other misdemeanors | 51 | 36 | 14

10. How often you look at news about Seattle? Would you say..
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
48 | follow Seattle news almost every day
29 | checkin regularly, but not every day
11 | pay attention when something big is happening
8 |tryto follow issues important to me, but not all of it
2 |really don’t pay much attention to Seattle news
1 [NO ANS]

11. How do you typically get news and information about Seattle? Do you use any of the
following sources for Seattle news?

SCRAMBLE 1-11 Which local TV news do you watch
58 The Seattle Times most often?

44 Local TV news 2> > WT AVTEEVEVR?S %?:L
44 Online news sites & blogs KING / CH 5 43 19
39 Social media, like Facebook, Twitter, WhatsApp | KIRO/ CH 7 24 11
36 Local radio KOMO / CH4 16 7
32 Friends and neighbors KCPQ / CH13 6 3

27 Neighborhood Organizations & Blogs
21 The Stranger
16 Crosscut
14 Organizations | belong to
8 YouTube
5 Other:

12. | have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

20 1835
40 36-50
20 51-34
20 65+
1 [NO ANS]
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13. What is the last year of schooling you completed?

4 High school
20 Some college or vocational school
40 College degree
35 Post graduate school

1 No Answer

14. Which of these best describes your household at this time?

24 Couple with Children at Home

40 Couple with No Children at Home
3 Single with Children at Home

30 Single with No Children at Home
3 No Answer

15. Do you own or rent the place in which you live?

50 Own
48 Rent
3 No Answer

16. Finally, | am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category
that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
12 $50,000 or less
27 $50 to 99,000
18 $100 to 150,000
29 More than $150,000
15 No Answer

17. What is your race or ethnicity? Would you describe yourself as...

5 African American / Black
7 Asian / Pacific Islander
71 Caucasian / White
6 Hispanic / Latino
1 Native American
3 [OTHER]
11 No Answer

18. How do you identify your gender?

49 Male
49 Female
2 Self-Describe

19. CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
14% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 14%
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Q2: If you were to describe your feelings about Seattle today in one word, what word

comes to mind?
Coded responses into categories.

36% NEGATIVE DESCRIPTION (Describing The City)

8 Crime / Safety / Dangerous

8 Cost of Living / Expensive

8 Atmosphere ( chaotic/ unstable)
7 Growth / crowded / Traffic

5 Appearance (Dirty / Ugly / Dump)

17% NEGATIVE FEELING (Describing Themselves)

9 Disappointed
4 Sad
4 Worried / Troubled
7% NEGATIVE CHANGE
7 Declining / Decaying/ Dying
13% NEUTRAL CHANGE

6 Mixed / Conflicted
4 Changing
2 Transition
1 Quiet
8% NEUTRAL DESCRIPTION
4 Nature related (Wet/Rainy/Green)
3 Home / Familiar
>1 Tech-centric
8% POSITIVE FEELING
7 Positive Feeling (Love it)
1 Optimistic
4% POSITIVE DESCRIPTION
3 Positive Description (Wonderful/ Exciting)
1 Affordable
3% POSITIVE CHANGE
2 Improving
1 Satisfied
3% POLITICS / LEADERSHIP

2 Divided
1 Progressive
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Q3. New Mayor Bruce Harrell has been in office for only about three months, so it is early
to say, but are you encouraged or discouraged by what you have seen so far from
Mayor Harrell?

2. What makes you Encouraged / Discouraged?

REASON FOR HARRELL RESPONSE

HARRELL SO
FAR

Encour |Discou

aged raged

TOTAL 162 74

(41%) | (19%)
Focused on Right / wrong Things 4% 9%
Heading in Right / wrong Direction 15% 12%
New Ideas / No New Ideas 4% 1%
Taking / Not Taking Action 3% 6%
Getting / Not Getting Things Done 2% 5%
visibility in Community / Never See Him 9% 5%
Talking with People / Not 3% 4%
Focused on Crime 12% 4%
Right / wrong Approach to Crime 7% 12%
Making Progress on Crime / Not 4% 2%
Police Presence 8% 12%
Focus on Homelessness 20% 15%
Right / wrong Approach to Homelessness 3% 23%
Making Progress on Homelessness / Not 2% 0%
Sweeps / Clearing Camps 14% 10%
Focused on Downtown 5% 0%
Right / wrong Approach to Downtown 0% 0%
Making Progress on Downtown / Not 1% 0%
Moderate / Balanced / Levelheaded 3% 0%
staff / People He's Hired 1% 3%
Too Early to Tell 2% 0%
Just Like/Dislike Him 7% 20%
DK/NA 4% 3%
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions
asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the
number of respondents in the category at the head of each

NOTE: The number of respondents in several of the cells is quite small, rendering the differences more likley
to be due to chance variation than actual differences between the categories of respondent. Generally
speaking, inferences should no be drawn where the number of cases is below 5 in each cell.

ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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ATTN TO NEWS

Q3,Ql% TOTAL COUNCIL DIST HOME ETHNICITY
1 OF
SAMPLE | -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- OWN RENT |WHITE POC
TOTAL
(n=) 400 57 58 52 62 54 63 54 200 190 277 79
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
HARRELL SO FAR
Encouraged 40% 47% 22% 47% 32% 45% 44% 47% 54% 27% 43% 26%
DiscourAged 18% 6% 18% 18% 22% 9% 30% 24% 16% 22% 17% 25%
No Opin 41% 47% 60% 35% 46% 46% 26% 29% 30% 52% 40% 49%
LAST TIME
DOWNTOWN
Today 14% 6% 14% 10% 14% 4% 19% 30% 13% 15% 15% 12%
This week 29% 26% 23% 31% 26% 21% 34% 39% 29% 27% 26% 28%
This Month 24% 27% 29% 27% 25% 24% 27% 8% 20% 28% 24% 28%
This year 15% 20% 13% 20% 13% 25% 13% 6% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Over a year 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 4% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8%
No Ans 9% 13% 12% 6% 11% 16% 4% 5% 14% 5% 10% 8%
FOLLOW NEWS
Daily 48% 56% 35% 57% 47% 34% 51% 56% 64% 33% 50% 41%
Regularly 29% 24% 36% 32% 30% 29% 33% 20% 23% 37% 30% 32%
Big Events 11% 9% 17% 4% 9% 18% 10% 11% 6% 14% 9% 13%
Important issues 8% 5% 6% 8% 12% 11% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 12%
Not Much 2% 2% 7% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0%
No Ans 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
INFO SOURCES
Seattle Times 59% 50% 54% 65% 62% 62% 51% 70% 67% 50% 66% 44%
Local TV 45% 55% 39% 45% 41% 44% 37% 55% 44% 46% 42% 54%
Radio 37% 35% 28% 30% 48% 39% 39% 37% 43% 30% 40% 28%
Social Media 40% 38% 48% 42% 33% 23% 40% 53% 33% 46% 37% 47%
organizations 15% 11% 13% 18% 12% 11% 19% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13%
word of Mouth 32% 24% 44% 33% 27% 24% 29% 47% 32% 34% 35% 28%
online News 44% 48% 41% 43% 32% 34% 55% 55% 47% 42% 44% 42%
Stranger 21% 9% 15% 36% 28% 15% 18% 27% 18% 25% 25% 13%
Crosscut 16% 9% 15% 26% 19% 6% 20% 17% 19% 13% 18% 13%
YouTube 8% 2% 16% 7% 6% 12% 4% 12% 6% 12% 6% 10%
N-hood Blogs 27% 39% 24% 35% 22% 22% 32% 18% 29% 26% 28% 21%
AV # MEDIA USED 3.44 | 3.22 | 3.35 3.82 3.36 | 2.79 | 3.52 | 4.08 | 3.52 | 3.43 | 3.58 | 3.10
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

Elway Research, Inc.
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ATTN TO NEWS

Q3,Ql% TOTAL AGE TENURE GENDER
2 OF
SAMPLE | 18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 | 20+ MALE |FEMALE
yrs yrs yrs yrs
TOTAL
(n=) 400 78 160 79 80 50 63 106 180 196 196

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

HARRELL SO FAR

Encouraged 40% 21% 33% 52% 61% 34% 35% 31% 50% 44% 39%
DiscourAged 18% 29% 20% 10% 11% 30% 23% 19% 12% 21% 15%
No Opin 41% 50% 46% 38% 27% 36% 41% 50% 38% 36% 46%
LAST TIME
DOWNTOWN

Today 14% 19% 18% 10% 6% 24% 12% 15% 11% 17% 9%
This week 29% 31% 29% 30% 26% 43% 33% 31% 22% 29% 29%
This Month 24% 25% 23% 30% 21% 24% 31% 21% 22% 26% 23%
This year 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 6% 6% 209% 19% 14% 17%
Oover a year 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 2% 15% 10% 7% 7% 11%
No Ans 9% 3% 5% 12% 21% 0% 3% 4% 18% 8% 12%

FOLLOW NEWS

Dai1¥ 48% 25% 43% 57% 73% 47% 35% 38% 59% 52% 43%
Regularly 29% 44% 34% 19% 15% 32% 46% 31% 21% 26% 32%
Big Events 11% 16% 10% 10% 8% 13% 7% 13% 11% 11% 12%
Important 1issues 8% 12% 10% 4% 2% 8% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10%
Not Much 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
No Ans 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0%
INFO SOURCES

Seattle Times 59% 54% 59% 58% 66% 61% 70% 53% 58% 61% 58%
Local TV 45% 35% 45% 34% 64% 45% 35% 33% 55% 42% 48%
Radio 37% 30% 39% 46% 28% 34% 44% 32% 38% 32% 41%
Social Media 40% 48% 50% 39% 11% 64% 43% 39% 32% 43% 37%
organizations 15% 16% 17% 14% 9% 18% 15% 16% 13% 12% 15%
word of Mouth 32% 40% 39% 23% 21% 42% 43% 26% 30% 33% 31%
online News 44% 47% 44% 53% 34% 54% 57% 38% 40% 49% 39%
Stranger 21% 26% 27% 15% 9% 33% 41% 14% 15% 21% 20%
Crosscut 16% 10% 18% 20% 15% 10% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16%
YouTube 8% 12% 10% 8% 3% 3% 19% 7% 8% 10% 7%
N-hood Blogs 27% 26% 30% 31% 20% 25% 34% 26% 27% 24% 30%

AV # MEDIA USED |100% [100% |100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
3.44 | 3.48 | 3.80 | 3.42 | 2.75 | 3.95 | 4.25 | 2.96 | 3.33 | 3.43 | 3.42

Elway Research, Inc.
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ATTN TO NEWS

(313 , Ql% TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHLD EDUC
OF
SAMPLE | <$50k |$50-99|$100- |$150K |COUPLE |COUPLE |SINGLE |SINGLE HS/SOM| COLL | GRAD
$149K +KIDS +KIDS E COL | GRAD | SCH
TOTAL
(n=) 400 48 108 70 115 97 159 12 121 94 160 140

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

HARRELL SO FAR

Encouraged 40% 25% 33% 39% 49% 44% 43% 42% 37% 44% 36% 45%
DiscourAged 18% 19% 12% 24% 24% 13% 21% 18% 20% 8% 17% 28%
No Opin 41% 55% 55% 37% 27% 42% 37% 40% 43% 48% 47% 28%
LAST TIME
DOWNTOWN

Today 14% 9% 13% 10% 20% 13% 15% 45% 10% 10% 13% 17%
This week 29% 12% 25% 36% 28% 35% 26% 22% 27% 18% 27% 36%
This Month 24% 29% 26% 24% 26% 23% 25% 0% 27% 22% 29% 21%
This year 15% 17% 19% 10% 14% 18% 14% 4% 15% 19% 16% 13%
Over a year 9% 4% 11% 11% 7% 7% 11% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
No Ans 9% 29% 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 21% 13% 22% 7% 3%

FOLLOW NEWS

Dai1¥ 48% 38% 34% 56% 54% 47% 53% 38% 46% 43% 40% 61%
Regularly 29% 31% 39% 22% 29% 29% 29% 25% 29% 22% 36% 26%
Big Events 11% 9% 11% 15% 8% 11% 11% 15% 8% 17% 9% 8%
Important 1issues 8% 12% 12% 4% 7% 9% 6% 22% 9% 8% 12% 4%
Not Much 2% 10% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 8% 1% 0%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
INFO SOURCES

Seattle Times 59% 53% 49% 64% 74% 64% 60% 46% 55% 41% 57% 73%
Local TV 45% 60% 50% 42% 32% 32% 49% 48% 48% 54% 50% 32%
Radio 37% 27% 31% 38% 46% 42% 40% 36% 30% 24% 39% 42%
Social Media 40% 28% 41% 47% 42% 42% 32% 47% 47% 34% 39% 43%
organizations 15% 9% 12% 20% 17% 15% 17% 13% 12% 8% 19% 14%
word of Mouth 32% 27% 29% 33% 43% 32% 34% 33% 29% 26% 38% 30%
online News 44% 38% 41% 47% 47% 45% 45% 33% 45% 26% 50% 50%
Stranger 21% 24% 13% 29% 29% 18% 23% 11% 23% 7% 22% 29%
Crosscut 16% 12% 8% 23% 24% 19% 17% 4% 14% 8% 11% 28%
YouTube 8% 14% 10% 9% 7% 5% 10% 18% 10% 13% 10% 4%
N-hood Blogs 27% 31% 18% 29% 31% 33% 28% 17% 24% 22% 30% 27%

AV # MEDIA USED |100% [100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
3.44 | 3.31 | 3.00 | 3.90 | 3.92 | 3.46 | 3.60 | 3.09 | 3.36 | 2.63 | 3.72 | 3.71

Elway Research, Inc.
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REASON FOR HARRELL RATING

HARREL
RESPONSE
POS NEG
TOTAL
(n=) 162 74
100% |100%
HARRELL PERFOMANCE
Focused on Right / Wrong Things (Trying
to make changes) 4% 9%
Heading in Right / wrong Direction 15% 12%
New Ideas / No New Ideas 4% 1%
Taking / Not Taking Action 3% 6%
Getting / Not Getting Things Done 2% 5%
visibility in Community / Never See Him 9% 5%
Talking with People / Not 3% 4%
Focused on Crime 12% 4%
Right / wrong Approach to Crime 7% 12%
Making Progress on Crime / Not 4% 2%
Police Presence 8% 12%
Focused on Homelessness 20% 15%
Right / wWrong Approach to Homelessness 3% 23%
Making Progress on Homelessness / Not 2% 0%
Sweeps / Clearing Camps 14% 10%
Focused on Downtown 5% 0%
Right / wrong Approach to Downtown 0% 0%
Making Progress on Downtown / Not 1% 0%
Moderate / Balanced / Levelheaded 3% 0%
Staff / People He’s Hired 1% 3%
Too Early to Tell 2% 0%
Just Like/DisTlike Him 7% 20%
DK/NA 4% 3%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CRIME VICTIMS

Q4,Q5§Q6 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST HOME ETHNICITY
1 oF

SAMPLE | -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- OWN RENT |WHITE POC
TOTAL
(n=) 400 57 58 52 62 54 63 54 200 190 277 79

100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MEDIA CRIME RPTS

Exaggerate 35% 18% 49% 48% 37% 30% 32% 29% 28% 44% 39% 31%
Under Rpt 32% 48% 18% 24% 34% 33% 28% 39% 38% 26% 28% 39%
Accurate 25% 29% 25% 23% 15% 32% 29% 24% 27% 20% 26% 23%
No Opin 8% 5% 8% 5% 14% 4% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7%
CRIME VICTIM

Yes 36% 42% 21% 32% 47% 26% 31% 52% 40% 32% 31% 43%
No 63% 58% 77% 68% 48% 74% 68% 48% 60% 66% 68% 55%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
TYPE OF CRIME

Personal 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Property 28% 33% 18% 27% 30% 21% 28% 36% 28% 28% 26% 25%
Both 6% 7% 1% 4% 10% 5% 3% 11% 9% 2% 3% 15%
Neither 64% 58% 79% 68% 53% 74% 69% 48% 60% 68% 69% 57%
NEIGHBORHOOD

CRIME

Yes 60% 71% 46% 52% 54% 53% 66% 80% 69% 52% 59% 61%
No 32% 20% 48% 35% 33% 43% 27% 17% 24% 38% 31% 35%
No Ans 8% 10% 7% 13% 13% 5% 8% 3% 7% 9% 10% 4%
TYPE OF CRIME

Personal 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 0% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4% 8%
Property 35% 35% 30% 38% 28% 33% 42% 41% 39% 33% 38% 24%
Both 20% 30% 12% 10% 22% 19% 16% 29% 25% 15% 16% 30%
Neither 41% 29% 56% 48% 46% 49% 36% 20% 32% 48% 42% 39%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CRIME VICTIMS

Q4,Q5§Q6 TOTAL AGE TENURE GENDER
2 OF
SAMPLE | 18-35 [36-50 |51-64 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 20+ MALE |FEMALE
yrs yrs yrs yrs
TOTAL
(n=) 400 78 160 79 80 50 63 106 180 196 196

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
MEDIA CRIME RPTS

Exaggerate 35% 58% 35% 30% 17% 48% 39% 43% 26% 40% 30%
Under Rpt 32% 20% 36% 34% 35% 30% 31% 29% 34% 29% 34%
Accurate 25% 14% 21% 26% 43% 14% 23% 19% 33% 23% 28%
No Opin 8% 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8%
CRIME VICTIM

Yes 36% 30% 45% 39% 22% 28% 38% 43% 33% 37% 34%
No 63% 68% 54% 609% 78% 72% 60% 57% 65% 62% 65%
No Ans 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
TYPE OF CRIME

Personal 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 2%
ProEerty 28% 25% 35% 31% 15% 22% 33% 33% 24% 30% 26%
Bot 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Neither 64% 70% 55% 61% 78% 72% 62% 57% 67% 63% 66%
NEIGHBORHOOD

CRIME

Yes 60% 47% 66% 65% 56% 67% 62% 53% 61% 59% 61%
No 32% 43% 24% 30% 37% 28% 26% 40% 30% 33% 31%
No Ans 8% 10% 10% 5% 7% 4% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8%
TYPE OF CRIME

Personal 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
ProEerty 35% 26% 39% 38% 32% 46% 41% 31% 32% 38% 34%
Bot 20% 10% 24% 21% 20% 17% 17% 16% 24% 16% 22%
Neither 41% 56% 34% 36% 44% 35% 38% 49% 39% 42% 39%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CRIME VICTIMS

(314 ,Q5 _5’06 TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHLD EDUC
OF
SAMPLE | <$50k |$50-99|$100- |$150K |COUPLE |COUPLE |SINGLE |SINGLE HS/SOM| COLL | GRAD
$149K +KIDS +KIDS E COL | GRAD | SCH
TOTAL
(n=) 400 48 108 70 115 97 159 12 121 94 160 140

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MEDIA CRIME RPTS

Exaggerate 35% 30% 46% 38% 33% 34% 41% 27% 30% 33% 39% 32%
Under Rpt 32% 45% 18% 33% 34% 31% 27% 36% 40% 33% 29% 36%
Accurate 25% 14% 27% 22% 25% 26% 26% 23% 21% 29% 21% 24%
No Opin 8% 11% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 14% 9% 5% 10% 8%
CRIME VICTIM

Yes 36% 32% 21% 40% 43% 44% 33% 27% 34% 16% 39% 46%
No 63% 64% 79% 58% 56% 56% 65% 73% 64% 82% 60% 53%
No Ans 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
TYPE OF CRIME

Personal 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1%
ProEerty 28% 21% 20% 31% 33% 33% 28% 27% 25% 13% 28% 38%
Bot 6% 8% 1% 7% 8% 7% 5% 0% 6% 1% 8% 7%
Neither 64% 68% 79% 60% 57% 56% 67% 73% 66% 84% 61% 54%
NEIGHBORHOOD

CRIME

Yes 60% 53% 45% 60% 74% 67% 62% 64% 53% 40% 61% 74%
No 32% 37% 50% 31% 16% 25% 32% 21% 36% 52% 29% 19%
No Ans 8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 8% 6% 15% 11% 8% 10% 7%
TYPE OF CRIME

Personal 4% 6% 2% 9% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%
ProEerty 35% 31% 31% 29% 45% 40% 37% 38% 28% 24% 35% 45%
Bot 20% 16% 13% 22% 26% 22% 199% 21% 20% 13% 21% 23%
Neither 41% 47% 55% 40% 27% 35% 39% 36% 48% 60% 40% 27%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST HOME ETHNICITY
1 o0F 10
SAMPLE | -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- OWN RENT |WHITE POC
TOTAL
(n=) 400 57 58 52 62 54 63 54 200 190 277 79
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
LACK MENTAL HLTH
FACILITIES
Major 85% 79% 92% 83% 93% 82% 85% 80% 82% 88% 88% 81%
Minor 11% 19% 3% 16% 7% 6% 12% 17% 14% 9% 8% 19%
Not 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 10% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
No Opin 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
HOMELESSNESS
Major 67% 73% 63% 60% 74% 66% 66% 67% 70% 63% 64% 74%
Minor 29% 24% 27% 38% 22% 29% 32% 29% 25% 34% 33% 21%
Not 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2%
No Opin 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
ECONOMY
Major 63% 68% 69% 59% 60% 62% 65% 54% 56% 68% 68% 57%
Minor 28% 20% 25% 34% 34% 23% 27% 33% 31% 26% 23% 34%
Not 7% 9% 3% 4% 4% 11% 7% 13% 11% 3% 7% 9%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
LEADERSHIP
Major 56% 58% 50% 58% 46% 57% 58% 64% 63% 48% 54% 55%
Minor 29% 25% 32% 22% 39% 21% 30% 30% 23% 35% 31% 28%
Not 11% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14% 10% 6% 12% 11% 12% 12%
No Opin 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 2% 0% 2% 6% 3% 5%
LACK OF POLICE
Major 53% 56% 46% 38% 59% 50% 56% 60% 63% 43% 49% 61%
Minor 27% 29% 29% 37% 24% 29% 18% 24% 20% 34% 31% 20%
Not 16% 12% 17% 18% 17% 13% 22% 13% 14% 18% 17% 14%
No Opin 4% 2% 8% 7% 0% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST HOME ETHNICITY
2 OF 10
SAMPLE | -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- OWN RENT |WHITE POC
TOTAL
(n=) 400 57 58 52 62 54 63 54 200 190 277 79
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
FEW PROSECUTIONS
Major 44% 53% 34% 32% 47% 54% 45% 45% 52% 37% 40% 56%
Minor 28% 21% 39% 22% 24% 30% 27% 34% 22% 34% 30% 23%
Not 13% 8% 13% 22% 18% 10% 13% 9% 15% 11% 149% 14%
No Opin 14% 18% 14% 23% 12% 6% 15% 12% 10% 18% 16% 8%
JUDGES
Major 42% 52% 31% 33% 39% 45% 48% 46% 43% 42% 37% 56%
Minor 33% 27% 38% 35% 31% 35% 28% 43% 28% 39% 36% 26%
Not 15% 12% 20% 19% 17% 10% 149% 8% 17% 11% 15% 9%
No Opin 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 3% 12% 7% 11% 8%
CovIiD
Major 38% 41% 46% 32% 34% 35% 46% 29% 32% 45% 40% 38%
Minor 44% 32% 36% 53% 52% 37% 40% 57% 46% 41% 45% 41%
Not 14% 18% 129% 10% 10% 25% 129% 13% 19% 9% 11% 18%
No Opin 4% 8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4%
PROTESTS
Major 23% 23% 21% 16% 29% 29% 20% 23% 25% 22% 18% 33%
Minor 31% 34% 31% 38% 30% 32% 26% 25% 29% 32% 31% 39%
Not 42% 36% 39% 41% 36% 38% 53% 50% 43% 41% 47% 26%
No Opin 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2%
NEW PEOPLE
Major 21% 26% 33% 16% 16% 23% 17% 15% 17% 24% 19% 29%
Minor 37% 38% 39% 40% 37% 35% 29% 43% 33% 41% 38% 37%
Not 32% 23% 26% 35% 39% 28% 39% 35% 40% 25% 32% 30%
No Opin 10% 14% 2% 9% 8% 14% 15% 7% 10% 10% 11% 4%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

g7 TOTAL AGE TENURE GENDER
OF 10

SAMPLE |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 20+ MALE |FEMALE

yrs yrs yrs yrs

TOTAL
(n=) 400 78 160 79 80 50 63 106 180 196 196

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LACK MENTAL HLTH

FACILITIES

Major 85% 88% 82% 89% 85% 85% 76% 91% 85% 82% 89%
Minor 11% 9% 14% 6% 11% 12% 19% 8% 9% 13% 9%
Not 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
No Opin 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
HOMELESSNESS
Major 67% 56% 70% 70% 71% 64% 59% 63% 73% 65% 69%
Minor 29% 38% 29% 24% 23% 32% 33% 35% 23% 31% 26%
Not 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
No Opin 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2%
ECONOMY
Major 63% 72% 64% 49% 64% 81% 64% 60% 58% 57% 66%
Minor 28% 18% 28% 41% 25% 15% 18% 34% 32% 30% 27%
Not 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 10% 5% 9% 8% 7%
No Opin 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 7% 1% 1% 4% 0%
LEADERSHIP
Major 56% 47% 59% 58% 56% 42% 61% 56% 57% 55% 56%
Minor 29% 37% 29% 29% 20% 43% 21% 37% 24% 30% 28%
Not 11% 11% 8% 11% 18% 8% 10% 8% 15% 11% 12%
No Opin 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 7% 9% 0% 4% 5% 4%
LACK OF POLICE
Major 53% 36% 52% 60% 60% 37% 54% 52% 57% 53% 53%
Minor 27% 35% 27% 24% 23% 35% 19% 34% 24% 27% 27%
Not 16% 25% 17% 12% 11% 23% 19% 13% 15% 15% 16%
No Opin 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 9% 1% 4% 5% 3%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL AGE TENURE GENDER
4 OF 10

SAMPLE |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 20+ MALE |FEMALE

yrs yrs yrs yrs

TOTAL
(n=) 400 78 160 79 80 50 63 106 180 196 196

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEW PROSECUTIONS
Major 44% 26% 48% 44% 54% 33% 41% 43% 49% 45% 43%
Minor 28% 38% 25% 31% 20% 34% 22% 33% 26% 27% 30%
Not 13% 15% 15% 14% 10% 19% 14% 11% 13% 15% 11%
No Opin 14% 21% 12% 11% 15% 14% 23% 14% 11% 12% 16%
JUDGES
Major 42% 36% 46% 37% 45% 36% 41% 45% 42% 39% 43%
Minor 33% 44% 32% 32% 28% 40% 31% 38% 30% 36% 32%
Not 15% 8% 14% 21% 16% 13% 17% 9% 17% 16% 13%
No Opin 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12%
COVID
Major 38% 50% 39% 35% 27% 45% 36% 40% 35% 36% 40%
Minor 44% 39% 43% 44% 51% 39% 39% 47% 45% 43% 44%
Not 14% 8% 14% 16% 19% 8% 12% 13% 17% 15% 13%
No Opin 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 13% 0% 3% 6% 3%
PROTESTS
Major 23% 14% 28% 16% 29% 15% 20% 26% 24% 22% 24%
Minor 31% 36% 23% 39% 32% 21% 28% 32% 34% 29% 34%
Not 42% 47% 45% 41% 31% 60% 43% 39% 38% 46% 36%
No Opin 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 6%
NEW PEOPLE
Major 21% 15% 27% 19% 16% 24% 15% 30% 17% 18% 24%
Minor 37% 43% 33% 39% 35% 30% 27% 41% 40% 33% 40%
Not 32% 36% 29% 34% 35% 46% 37% 23% 33% 41% 25%
No Opin 10% 6% 11% 8% 13% 0% 21% 7% 10% 8% 11%

(c) 2022 Cascade Public Media
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 10 TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHLD EDUC
5 OF

SAMPLE | <$50k |$50-99|$100- |$150K |COUPLE |COUPLE |SINGLE |SINGLE HS/SOM| COLL | GRAD

$149K +KIDS +KIDS E COL | GRAD | SCH

TOTAL
(n=) 400 48 108 70 115 97 159 12 121 94 160 140

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LACK MENTAL HLTH

FACILITIES

Major 85% 86% 90% 84% 80% 84% 84% 79% 89% 79% 87% 87%
Minor 11% 12% 6% 13% 15% 12% 12% 5% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Not 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 16% 1% 3% 2% 3%
No Opin 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0%
HOMELESSNESS
Major 67% 67% 66% 65% 68% 66% 61% 80% 74% 69% 68% 64%
Minor 29% 24% 31% 32% 27% 29% 37% 11% 20% 28% 29% 30%
Not 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 5%
No Opin 2% 7% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 2% 2% 1%
ECONOMY
Major 63% 75% 64% 66% 58% 53% 59% 74% 72% 50% 68% 64%
Minor 28% 19% 29% 27% 26% 35% 32% 26% 19% 38% 27% 23%
Not 7% 2% 4% 7% 14% 8% 8% 0% 6% 9% 4% 10%
No Opin 2% 4% 4% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3%
LEADERSHIP
Major 56% 49% 47% 55% 63% 55% 53% 64% 60% 46% 58% 60%
Minor 29% 30% 40% 28% 25% 33% 33% 26% 20% 35% 30% 24%
Not 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 15% 8% 13%
No Opin 4% 10% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 6% 4% 4% 3%
LACK OF POLICE
Major 53% 61% 45% 49% 59% 56% 53% 62% 48% 58% 50% 51%
Minor 27% 15% 39% 29% 20% 26% 25% 31% 29% 28% 31% 22%
Not 16% 19% 12% 22% 17% 14% 17% 7% 19% 9% 16% 22%
No Opin 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 3% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

87 10 TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHLD EDUC
OF

SAMPLE | <$50k |$50-99|$100- |$150K |COUPLE |COUPLE |SINGLE |SINGLE HS/SOM| COLL | GRAD

$149K +KIDS +KIDS E COL | GRAD | SCH

TOTAL
(n=) 400 48 108 70 115 97 159 12 121 94 160 140

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEW PROSECUTIONS
Major 44% 41% 43% 44% 45% 49% 45% 47% 42% 46% 45% 42%
Minor 28% 28% 29% 35% 22% 24% 30% 30% 26% 35% 28% 23%
Not 13% 11% 10% 13% 20% 17% 13% 9% 12% 8% 13% 18%
No Opin 14% 20% 17% 8% 13% 10% 12% 14% 19% 11% 14% 16%
JUDGES
Major 42% 37% 36% 48% 40% 41% 44% 35% 42% 51% 42% 37%
Minor 33% 35% 43% 29% 32% 33% 31% 26% 37% 37% 32% 33%
Not 15% 12% 10% 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 13% 8% 13% 21%
No Opin 10% 16% 11% 7% 9% 12% 9% 22% 7% 4% 13% 9%
COVID
Major 38% 50% 40% 39% 34% 34% 40% 44% 39% 40% 38% 38%
Minor 44% 35% 45% 42% 48% 44% 46% 44% 41% 39% 46% 45%
Not 14% 8% 14% 10% 15% 18% 10% 12% 15% 16% 12% 13%
No Opin 4% 7% 1% 9% 3% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5% 4% 4%
PROTESTS
Major 23% 32% 20% 25% 18% 23% 24% 19% 21% 27% 22% 21%
Minor 31% 29% 44% 26% 25% 27% 33% 65% 30% 39% 33% 23%
Not 42% 30% 32% 45% 54% 48% 40% 16% 42% 27% 41% 53%
No Opin 4% 10% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 6% 6% 4% 3%
NEW PEOPLE
Major 21% 28% 26% 19% 20% 16% 22% 18% 22% 24% 25% 12%
Minor 37% 38% 42% 44% 26% 41% 35% 46% 36% 43% 37% 34%
Not 32% 20% 24% 29% 47% 30% 36% 27% 30% 28% 26% 44%
No Opin 10% 14% 9% 8% 8% 13% 6% 9% 12% 5% 12% 10%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL SELF VICTIM )N—HOOD CRIME COMBINED
7 OF 10
SAMPLE | YES NO ) YES NO BOTH NONE
TOTAL
(n=) 400 143 252 240 126 122 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
LACK MENTAL HLTH
FACILITIES
Major 85% 83% 86% 83% 87% 80% 86%
Minor 11% 14% 9% 13% 8% 17% 9%
Not 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
No Opin 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
HOMELESSNESS
Major 67% 73% 64% 73% 57% 78% 57%
Minor 29% 24% 32% 24% 37% 20% 37%
Not 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%
No Opin 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
ECONOMY
Major 63% 53% 68% 61% 62% 48% 62%
Minor 28% 34% 25% 28% 30% 37% 31%
Not 7% 11% 5% 9% 5% 13% 5%
No Opin 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
LEADERSHIP
Major 56% 74% 46% 67% 36% 77% 35%
Minor 29% 18% 35% 21% 40% 13% 40%
Not 11% 6% 14% 9% 16% 7% 17%
No Opin 4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 3% 8%
LACK OF POLICE
Major 53% 66% 45% 60% 39% 73% 41%
Minor 27% 18% 32% 23% 35% 16% 36%
Not 16% 13% 18% 13% 21% 10% 19%
No Opin 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

(c) 2022 Cascade Public Media

FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL SELF VICTIM )N—HOOD CRIME COMBINED
8 OF 10
SAMPLE | YES NO ) YES NO BOTH NONE
TOTAL
(n=) 400 143 252 240 126 122 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
FEW PROSECUTIONS
Major 44% 56% 39% 53% 33% 64% 35%
Minor 28% 20% 32% 24% 38% 19% 37%
Not 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 10% 16%
No Opin 14% 11% 17% 13% 14% 7% 13%
JUDGES
Major 42% 54% 35% 48% 32% 59% 32%
Minor 33% 26% 38% 29% 43% 23% 43%
Not 15% 11% 16% 13% 15% 10% 16%
No Opin 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10%
COVID
Major 38% 29% 43% 33% 45% 27% 44%
Minor 44% 54% 39% 47% 38% 53% 39%
Not 14% 14% 14% 16% 12% 16% 13%
No Opin 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
PROTESTS
Major 23% 23% 23% 23% 25% 26% 26%
Minor 31% 31% 30% 28% 36% 31% 35%
Not 42% 41% 42% 45% 35% 39% 34%
No Opin 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
NEW PEOPLE
Major 21% 15% 24% 18% 27% 16% 27%
Minor 37% 37% 36% 35% 39% 37% 39%
Not 32% 38% 30% 35% 27% 36% 26%
No Opin 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 7%

Elway Research, Inc.

April 2022
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL HARREL ATTN TO NEWS LAST TIME DOWNTOWN
9 OF 10 RESPONSE

SAMPLE | POS NEG CLOSE SOME |LITTLE| THIS FEW MONTHS

WEEK MOS /YRS

TOTAL
(n=) 400 162 74 192 117 85 170 158 72

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
LACK MENTAL HLTH

FACILITIES

Major 85% 81% 85% 85% 84% 88% 86% 83% 88%
Minor 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8%
Not 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
No Opin 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3%
HOMELESSNESS
Major 67% 80% 51% 69% 56% 78% 68% 66% 69%
Minor 29% 19% 42% 27% 39% 19% 29% 31% 23%
Not 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
No Opin 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%
ECONOMY
Major 63% 51% 77% 62% 64% 62% 63% 66% 53%
Minor 28% 36% 14% 29% 26% 29% 27% 27% 33%
Not 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 11%
No Opin 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
LEADERSHIP
Major 56% 65% 61% 60% 499% 55% 60% 54% 51%
Minor 29% 19% 26% 25% 33% 32% 25% 31% 34%
Not 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11%
No Opin 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4%
LACK OF POLICE
Major 53% 67% 39% 58% 48% 46% 54% 47% 62%
Minor 27% 22% 22% 22% 28% 37% 24% 34% 18%
Not 16% 6% 37% 16% 21% 10% 19% 14% 16%
No Opin 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%

(c) 2022 Cascade Public Media
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO CRIME

Q7 TOTAL HARREL ATTN TO NEWS LAST TIME DOWNTOWN
10 oF 10 RESPONSE

SAMPLE | POS NEG CLOSE SOME |LITTLE| THIS FEW MONTHS

WEEK MOS /YRS

TOTAL
(n=) 400 162 74 192 117 85 170 158 72

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
FEW PROSECUTIONS
Major 44% 65% 29% 50% 36% 40% 44% 44% 47%
Minor 28% 21% 24% 24% 33% 31% 27% 31% 25%
Not 13% 6% 32% 17% 8% 14% 15% 13% 11%
No Opin 14% 8% 15% 9% 22% 16% 15% 12% 17%
JUDGES
Major 42% 55% 38% 47% 36% 36% 47% 33% 52%
Minor 33% 25% 31% 29% 41% 34% 25% 44% 30%
Not 15% 10% 26% 16% 10% 18% 16% 14% 13%
No Opin 10% 10% 5% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10% 5%
COvVID
Major 38% 34% 39% 38% 36% 41% 38% 43% 28%
Minor 44% 45% 47% 43% 50% 37% 46% 42% 42%
Not 14% 18% 119% 14% 11% 16% 13% 11% 23%
No Opin 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7%
PROTESTS
Major 23% 27% 16% 23% 18% 33% 19% 24% 31%
Minor 31% 37% 23% 34% 31% 24% 29% 33% 30%
Not 42% 35% 59% 41% 45% 38% 49% 39% 30%
No Opin 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 9%
NEW PEOPLE
Major 21% 15% 22% 16% 24% 25% 15% 28% 19%
Minor 37% 36% 31% 34% 35% 48% 41% 33% 38%
Not 32% 40% 38% 41% 26% 24% 35% 29% 34%
No Opin 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 3% 9% 11% 9%

(c) 2022 Cascade Public Media
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
RESOURCE EMPHASIS

Q9 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST HOME ETHNICITY
10F5

SAMPLE | -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- OWN RENT |WHITE POC
TOTAL
(n=) 400 57 58 52 62 54 63 54 200 190 277 79

100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MENTL HLTH PROGS

More 92% 89% 99% 90% 98% 84% 89% 94% 90% 95% 95% 89%
Less 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 8% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 7%
No Opin 5% 6% 0% 8% 0% 9% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4%
POLICE TRAINING
More 81% 87% 84% 85% 72% 82% 77% 83% 76% 87% 85% 73%
Less 13% 13% 13% 9% 21% 7% 13% 119% 15% 11% 10% 23%
No Opin 6% 0% 3% 6% 7% 11% 10% 6% 9% 3% 5% 4%
ADDRESS CAUSES
More 80% 74% 89% 86% 80% 80% 78% 75% 76% 85% 85% 75%
Less 11% 12% 9% 6% 10% 10% 13% 18% 13% 9% 7% 17%
No Opin 9% 14% 2% 8% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8%
NON-POLICE

RESPONDERS
More 75% 70% 73% 84% 75% 68% 82% 76% 70% 83% 82% 64%
Less 16% 24% 19% 5% 22% 14% 11% 21% 21% 13% 12% 31%
No Opin 8% 6% 8% 119% 3% 18% 7% 3% 10% 4% 6% 5%
COURT STAFFING
More 73% 80% 64% 65% 69% 80% 74% 79% 75% 73% 75% 67%
Less 11% 7% 21% 17% 10% 4% 4% 16% 12% 10% 10% 20%
No Opin 16% 13% 15% 19% 21% 16% 22% 5% 13% 16% 15% 13%
HIRE MORE POLICE
More 64% 71% 56% 55% 66% 71% 61% 67% 73% 56% 59% 70%
Less 28% 22% 34% 38% 29% 15% 33% 23% 20% 37% 32% 22%
No Opin 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 14% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8%
MORE PROSECUTIONS
More 51% 54% 35% 48% 49% 51% 56% 63% 58% 45% 48% 53%
Less 36% 33% 47% 40% 38% 30% 34% 26% 26% 45% 37% 40%
No Opin 13% 13% 18% 11% 13% 18% 10% 11% 16% 10% 15% 7%
PROGS FAVORED 5.16 |5.24 |5.00 |5.13 |5.08 |5.16 |5.17 |5.37 |5.18 |5.24 |5.29 |4.91

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll April 2022
RESOURCE EMPHASIS

Q9 TOTAL AGE TENURE GENDER
2 OF 5
SAMPLE |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 20+ MALE |FEMALE
yrs yrs yrs yrs
TOTAL
(n=) 400 78 160 79 80 50 63 106 180 196 196

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MENTL HLTH PROGS

More 92% 99% 90% 89% 94% 97% 91% 90% 92% 91% 94%
Less 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2%
No Opin 5% 0% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4%
POLICE TRAINING
More 81% 80% 78% 82% 88% 78% 80% 79% 84% 82% 83%
Less 13% 17% 13% 12% 7% 20% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11%
No Opin 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 2% 10% 9% 5% 6% 6%
ADDRESS CAUSES
More 80% 89% 79% 78% 76% 86% 81% 86% 76% 78% 83%
Less 11% 9% 12% 14% 8% 3% 10% 7% 15% 12% 10%
No Opin 9% 3% 8% 9% 16% 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7%
NON-POLICE

RESPONDERS
More 75% 84% 70% 75% 78% 85% 83% 74% 71% 71% 80%
Less 16% 6% 22% 19% 13% 9% 11% 19% 19% 21% 11%
No Opin 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9%
COURT STAFFING
More 73% 67% 72% 78% 74% 76% 66% 71% 76% 72% 73%
Less 11% 16% 13% 9% 7% 14% 5% 16% 10% 11% 12%
No Opin 16% 17% 15% 13% 20% 10% 29% 13% 14% 17% 15%
HIRE MORE POLICE
More 64% 45% 59% 76% 79% 45% 54% 64% 72% 64% 65%
Less 28% 50% 32% 18% 7% 55% 35% 25% 19% 31% 23%
No Opin 8% 5% 8% 7% 14% 0% 12% 11% 8% 5% 12%
MORE PROSECUTIONS
More 51% 33% 53% 56% 59% 33% 41% 56% 56% 51% 52%
Less 36% 52% 39% 28% 19% 53% 37% 36% 30% 34% 35%
No Opin 13% 14% 8% 16% 22% 14% 21% 7% 14% 15% 12%
PROGS FAVORED 5.16 |4.97 |5.02 |5.33 |5.47 |5.00 |4.95 |5.19 |5.27 |5.07 |5.31

100% 100% 100% |100% |100% |100% 100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
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RESOURCE EMPHASIS

39 TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHLD EDUC
OF 5
SAMPLE | <$50k |$50-99|$100- |$150K |COUPLE |COUPLE |SINGLE |SINGLE HS/SOM| COLL | GRAD
$149K +KIDS +KIDS E COL | GRAD | SCH
TOTAL
(n=) 400 48 108 70 115 97 159 12 121 94 160 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MENTL HLTH PROGS
More 92% 95% 95% 91% 92% 87% 94% 86% 94% 93% 90% 95%
Less 3% 4% 1% 9% 4% 8% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2%
No Opin 5% 1% 4% 0% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 3%
POLICE TRAINING
More 81% 86% 88% 75% 78% 75% 81% 94% 87% 88% 81% 79%
Less 13% 9% 12% 19% 11% 14% 13% 6% 11% 11% 13% 12%
No Opin 6% 5% 0% 6% 11% 11% 6% 0% 2% 2% 6% 8%
ADDRESS CAUSES
More 80% 75% 84% 85% 79% 80% 83% 85% 77% 80% 79% 82%
Less 11% 15% 8% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10%
No Opin 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 11% 8% 10% 7%
NON-POLICE
RESPONDERS
More 75% 80% 80% 75% 77% 71% 80% 75% 74% 65% 76% 83%
Less 16% 12% 18% 21% 13% 22% 13% 25% 18% 27% 16% 10%
No Opin 8% 8% 2% 3% 10% 7% 7% 0% 8% 8% 8% 6%
COURT STAFFING
More 73% 70% 70% 76% 75% 75% 75% 48% 71% 77% 68% 76%
Less 11% 2% 21% 10% 11% 16% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12%
No Opin 16% 28% 9% 14% 14% 10% 15% 42% 19% 13% 20% 12%
HIRE MORE POLICE
More 64% 57% 66% 61% 60% 67% 67% 46% 59% 83% 58% 58%
Less 28% 34% 26% 35% 29% 23% 27% 32% 34% 15% 35% 29%
No Opin 8% 8% 9% 4% 11% 10% 6% 22% 8% 3% 7% 13%
MORE PROSECUTIONS
More 51% 60% 48% 45% 51% 57% 53% 54% 45% 72% 45% 44%
Less 36% 20% 42% 45% 35% 31% 34% 37% 41% 21% 44% 38%
No Opin 13% 20% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 7% 11% 18%
PROGS FAVORED 5.16 5.25 5.30 5.08 5.13 5.11 5.34 |4.89 5.08 5.57 |4.97 5.19
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%
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RESOURCE EMPHASIS

Q9 TOTAL SELF VICTIM )N—HOOD CRIME COMBINED
4 OF 5
SAMPLE | YES NO ) YES NO BOTH NONE
TOTAL
(n=) 400 143 252 240 126 122 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
MENTL HLTH PROGS
More 92% 92% 92% 90% 94% 90% 94%
Less 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
No Opin 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 2%
POLICE TRAINING
More 81% 77% 84% 82% 81% 76% 82%
Less 13% 15% 119% 11% 16% 16% 15%
No Opin 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3%
ADDRESS CAUSES
More 80% 76% 83% 77% 87% 74% 87%
Less 11% 15% 9% 13% 7% 16% 8%
No Opin 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 10% 5%
NON-POLICE
RESPONDERS
More 75% 69% 79% 75% 76% 69% 76%
Less 16% 24% 12% 17% 16% 24% 16%
No Opin 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8%
COURT STAFFING
More 73% 79% 70% 78% 64% 84% 65%
Less 11% 6% 14% 7% 20% 5% 20%
No Opin 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 11% 15%
HIRE MORE POLICE
More 64% 66% 63% 63% 69% 72% 72%
Less 28% 26% 28% 28% 23% 21% 21%
No Opin 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8%
MORE PROSECUTIONS
More 51% 55% 49% 53% 52% 62% 54%
Less 36% 32% 37% 33% 34% 25% 32%
No Opin 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14%
PROGS FAVORED 5.16 |[5.16 |5.20 |5.19 |5.24 |5.28 |5.28
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
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RESOURCE EMPHASIS

Q9 TOTAL HARREL ATTN TO NEWS LAST TIME DOWNTOWN
50F5 RESPONSE
SAMPLE | POS NEG CLOSE SOME |LITTLE| THIS FEW MONTHS
WEEK MOS /YRS
TOTAL
(n=) 400 162 74 192 117 85 170 158 72
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
MENTL HLTH PROGS
More 92% 91% 94% 92% 94% 92% 94% 91% 90%
Less 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6%
No Opin 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4%
POLICE TRAINING
More 81% 84% 66% 78% 82% 86% 77% 83% 86%
Less 13% 9% 29% 15% 14% 6% 16% 10% 11%
No Opin 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3%
ADDRESS CAUSES
More 80% 78% 78% 76% 84% 87% 82% 81% 74%
Less 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 7% 8% 12% 18%
No Opin 9% 10% 8% 12% 4% 7% 10% 8% 8%
NON-POLICE
RESPONDERS
More 75% 74% 77% 74% 77% 75% 75% 78% 69%
Less 16% 16% 18% 19% 12% 16% 19% 11% 23%
No Opin 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 9% 6% 11% 8%
COURT STAFFING
More 73% 82% 63% 79% 67% 66% 71% 69% 84%
Less 11% 5% 20% 10% 13% 13% 13% 14% 2%
No Opin 16% 13% 18% 11% 21% 21% 16% 17% 14%
HIRE MORE POLICE
More 64% 81% 35% 69% 55% 65% 59% 63% 78%
Less 28% 11% 57% 24% 35% 26% 32% 28% 16%
No Opin 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7%
MORE PROSECUTIONS
More 51% 68% 32% 58% 40% 53% 49% 48% 63%
Less 36% 19% 59% 31% 42% 37% 38% 39% 23%
No Opin 13% 14% 9% 12% 18% 10% 13% 14% 14%
PROGS FAVORED 5.16 |5.57 |4.46 |5.25 |4.98 |5.23 5.07 |5.14 |5.44
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
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